Ordinance No. 877

2nd Series

An Ordinance By Reference Amending the Alexandria City Code by Adding Section 3.20 Relating to Tetrahydrocannabinol Product Sales

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alexandria desires to add Section 3.20 to the City Code which relates to Tetrahydrocannabinol Product Sales, and

WHEREAS, the publication of the complete text of this ordinance is not economically feasible.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Section 3.20 be added to the Alexandria City Code. Because it is not economically feasible to publish the entire text of the ordinance, the ordinance is published by reference, but the full copy of the ordinance is on file in the Office of the City Clerk and copies are available to any interested person during the regular office hours of the City Clerk.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force upon its final passage and publication or January 1, 2023, whichever is later.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this $24^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2022, by the following vote:

YES: FRANZEN, THALMAN, ALLEN, BENSON, WIENER

NO: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

obbie K. Osterberg, Mayor

ATTEST

Martin D. Schultz, City Administrator

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Janine Sponsler, being first duly sworn, on oath states as follows:

- 1. I am the publisher of the ECHO PRESS, or the publisher's designated agent. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this Affidavit, which is made pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §331A.07.
- 2. The newspaper has complied with all of the requirements to constitute a qualified newspaper under Minnesota law, including those requirements found in Minnesota Statutes §331A.02.
- 3. The dates of the month and the year and day of the week upon which the public notice attached/copied below was published in the newspaper are as follows: Friday October 28, 2022.
- 4. The publisher's lowest classified rate paid by commercial users for comparable space, as determined pursuant to § 331A.06, is as follows: \$20.00 per column inch.
- 5. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §580.033 relating to the publication of mortgage foreclosure notices: The newspaper's known office of issue is located in DOUGLAS County. The newspaper complies with the conditions described in §580.033, subd. 1, clause (1) or (2). If the newspaper's known office of issue is located in a county adjoining the county where the mortgaged premises or some part of the mortgaged premises described in the notice are located, a substantial portion of the newspaper's circulation is in the latter county.

Dated this 28th day of October, 2022.

egals Clerk

Notary Public

KATHRYN ROSE HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2027

Ordinance 877

Publish October 28, 2022 Ordinance No. 877 2nd Series An Ordinance By Reference Amending the Alexandria City Code by Adding Section 3.20 Relating to Tetrahydrocannabinol **Product Sales**

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alexandria desires to add Section 3.20 to the City Code which relates to Tetrahydrocannabinol Product Sales,

WHEREAS, the publication of the complete text of this ordinance is not economically feasible.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA **HEREBY ORDAINS:**

SECTION I. That Section 3.20 be added to the Alexandria City Code. Because it is not economically feasible to publish the entire text of the ordinance, the ordinance is published by reference, but the full copy of the ordinance is on file in the Office of the City Clerk and copies are available to any interested person during the regular office hours of the City Clerk.

SECTION II. This Ordinance

shall be in full force upon its final passage and publication or January 1, 2023, whichever is later.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this 24th day of October, 2022, by the following vote:

YES: FRANZEN, THALMAN, ALLEN, BENSON, WIENER NO: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

Bobbie K. Osterberg, Mayor ATTEST: Martin D. Schultz, City Administrator 116365